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Team of the Week:   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DERDAN STRYKERZ – 3,124 

Head-to-Head Results 

 
Remember to double-check your area before leaving and ensure you have all 
personal belongings, such as bowling equipment, electronics, and valuables. 

 

Please complete and submit the lane 
fee to the Treasurer before the end of 

Game 2 to avoid late fee penalty. 
 

 

  
 

 
  

 

 
 

 

 

 
 The 3rd DFBC Open Challenge is on-going, have your name listed to qualify. 

 
 Multi Double side events are on-going. Scout your winning pair/s. 

 

 Membership Fee Deadline. Please Ms. Janice Castillo (membership) 
 

 The 25th Edition of the GCC All Filipino Bowling Tournament (GCC-AFBT) Tour is scheduled to take place from May 24 to May 29, 2026, and will 
be hosted by the Abu Dhabi Bowling Club. With this announcement, the Dubai Filipino Bowling Club (DFBC) confirms its intention to compete and 
will be sending teams and delegation. Additional details need to be provided as they become available. 
 

 Perfect Game Recognition Policy: A perfect game shall be officially recognized by DFBC only when bowled during an official league game in 
which the bowler is listed in the active lineup for that session/round. Scores achieved on practice lanes, including those bowled during Bowler of 
the Month finals, Winner Take All, or any other side event, shall not be considered for perfect game recognition. This policy ensures fairness, 
competitive integrity, and consistency across all league achievements. 
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DFBC understands that playing every Sunday offers members a sense of serenity, calm, and a chance to unwind from the demands of 
a busy professional week. The bowling alley becomes a haven where laughter fills the air, friendly competition sparks excitement, and, 
for a few hours, everyone can forget their worries. Members joke with each other, cheer for strikes, and share stories between frames, 
making the experience both relaxing and uplifting. Everybody looks forward to a day when everything feels peaceful and stress-free. 
However, when the unexpected occurs—like a sudden cancellation of games or a last-minute change, uncertainties and worrying 
thoughts take over. The anticipation for that weekly escape gives way to disappointment and concern, reminding us how much these 
moments mean to the DFBC community.  
 
Our host country, the UAE, has taken commendable steps to protect its citizens and the expatriate community, ensuring everyone's 
safety. For example, the swift communication from authorities and the visible presence of security have been reassuring during these 
uncertain times. While the conflict is still ongoing, life must continue—work and daily activities go on. We hope and pray that this 
will soon be over.  
 

CĪngraĩulaĩiĪns – February 2026 BĪwler Īf ĩhe MĪnĩh ChampiĪns 
Class O – Male Rashed Almarzooqi 
Class A – Male Johnny Abdon 
Class B – Male Cyrus Edades 
Class C – Male Rhency Padilla 

Seniors Alfie Fernandez 
Class A – Female Karen Araza 
Class B – Female Janice Castillo 
Class C – Female Merle Cada 

 
Derdan Strykerz collected their 1st Team of the Week award beating Synercore Corporation – 17/4. Xavier Pascua led his team with 
666 Series-Handicap. Followed by Ivanne Deluvio with 650, Dave Gomez with 641, Charlie Cheng with 601 and Arnel Digap with 
566. 
 
While Synercore was led by Nathaniel Once with 673 Series-Handicap. Followed by Alma Leal with 589, Josie Forshaw with 544, 
Froilan Frias with 542 and Rashed Almarzooqi with 531. 
 
Bowl’s A’Venue beat San Lucas Medical Center – 14/1. Filo Escabel led with 674 Series-Handicap secures the win. With support 
from Dhoods Salazar with 613, Dennis Gonzaga with 606, Aiza Garcia with 605 and Richie Villarosa with 561. 
 
SLMC with Doods Gonzaga for a 620 Series-Handicap. Followed by Alvin Alfaro with 600 including game 3 high game of 247. 
Andy Erena with 589, Kath Raymundo with 550 and Doc Ronnie Fabian with 526. 
 
Gen Xtreme beat Wild Card Pinomenon – 13/1. Leonard Mamawag with 651 Series-Handicap. Followed by Arvin Dizon with 634, 
Joy Dizon with 594, Rey Nugas with 589 and Phillip Cabutihan with 545. 
 
WCP with Kelly Odiong – 558 Series. Along with Sherine Perez with 553, John Paolo Leonardo with 522, Shirley Elle with 519 and 
Jelmon Gutierrez with 510. 
 
#trending – Casa Bonifacio beat Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan – 13/8. Kenzie Rivera led trending with 616 Series-Handicap. 
With support from Rodel Billiones with 612, Sonny Cosio with 602, Boni Manalang with 595 and Rich Pascua with 586 including 
game 1 high game of 259. 
 
Hunters with Alex Villanueva – 639 Series-Handicap. Followed by Karl Torcedo with 604, Ronie Bulicatin with 574, Shiela Escaros 
with 573 and Rhea del Pilar with 524. 
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ADFBC Happy Hour beat Covenant – 12/6. HH got some good outings, scoring another solid. Jojo Mercado led with 666 Series-
Handicap, followed by Ian Andres with 662 along with game 2 high game of 253. Andy Ducado with 612, Liza Moreno with 578 
and Paul Berber with 537. 
 
Covenant with Paul Cuison for a 606 Series-Handicap. Followed by Tracy Cada with 594, Walter Aldeguer with 591, Anna Pizarra 
with 584 and Merle Cada with 583. 
 
ADFBC Alpha Strikers got the better of VCA – 11/3. Nathan Ducado led with 653 Series-Handicap including game 1 high game of 
259. Followed by Abet Alba with 622. Enna Florendo with 567, Hilda Pilipina with 565 and Kelvin Magno with 506. 
 
VCA with Mel Aviles with 598 Series-Handicap. Toto Agura with 595, RJ Detaro with 576 and identical series from Vic Abejero 
and Myra Aviles. 
 
Unified Bowlers beat DDF Legends – 11/4. Randy Molino led unified with 661 Series-Handicap, takes the 
Bowler of the Week for his game 1 score of 273. Support from Elmer Barbacina with 602, Susan Isyasa with 
568, Ulysis Isyasa with 559 and Ariel Medenilla with 535. 
 
Legends with Red Cortes – 612 Series-Handicap. Followed by Ric Pascual with 605, Abby Rabago with 575, 
Roland Arceo with 565 and Ariel Erandio with 525. 
 
Ballistics Titans Level Up goes Quadro, still managed to emerge on top against Powerhouse XXX-Fusion – 9/5. Rhency Padilla led 
titans with his 702 Series-Handicap. Followed by Raul Bautista with 565, Rochelle Bautista with 555 and Eloisa Lorenzo with 547. 
Also, Rhency is part of the winning doubles teaming up with Marivic Alfaro. 
 
XXX-Fusion with Rommel Valenzuela – 569 Series-Handicap. Followed by Nancy Yambao with 564, Ghlenda Sanchez with 540, 
Leo Villanueva with 503 and Charleo Salum with 499. 

 
Powerhouse RoXXXstars levels with Yahoo Crew – 8/8. 
 
Joel De Jesus led the team with a 705 Series-Handicap, collecting the High Series of the Week award. Support 
from Anne Pelagio with 626, Johnny Abdon with 549, Cyrus Edades with 509 and Tony Jaro with 505. 
 
The Crew with Sai Sai Bermundo with 632 Series-Handicap. Followed by John Cariaga with 588, Raul Cariaga 

with 584, Jojo Acebron with 574 and Sunny Alibo with 570. 
 
SOLO’s Team tied with Ballistics ACE – 8/8.  
 
SOLO with Eric Yoro for a 612 Series-Handicap. Followed by Maria Macatangay with 598, Andy Matic with 585, 
Rey Liboon with 584 and Louie Sindayen with 556. 

 
ACE with Elsie Marcial for a 664 Series-Handicap, takes the High Series of the Week including 
game 2 high game of 245. Supporting Madam Elsie are Babie Casas with 656, including a game 
of 261 (high game), collecting her 2nd Bowler of the Week award. Clark Tiu with 579, Alfie 
Fernandez with 572 and Uella Marcial with 524. 
 
 

 
Code XXX got the better of DS&R Garments – 8/7. Eric Fajut led his team with 645 Series-Handicap. Jomar Naguit with 608, 
Marivic Alfaro with 574, Chris Calgao with 546 and Rem Gamboa with 520. Marivic teamed up with Rhency in multi doubles. 
 
DS&R with Butch Vargas – 634 Series-Handicap. Followed by Alecs Vargas with 585, Jaybee Vargas with 565, Joanne Vargas with 
618 and Omer Bukhari with 483. 
 



Round 10          Date:  March 15, 2026 

 

 
And finally… 
 
Bowl-A-Holics upstage Team Pilipinas 6/4. Joel Umalsa led BAH with 575 Series-Handicap. Followed by Jun Baloloy with 572, 
Robert Balan with 571, Reb Esma with 564 and Marivel Farhat with 562. 
 
Team Pilipinas with Dennis Araza – 658 Series-Handicap. Followed by Mark Bumagat with 542, Andrei Castillo with 533 and 
identical series from Rey Castillo and Aileen Berber – 522. 
 
 
We thank all our teams and members for their support and understanding. At times, adjustments may be necessary 
for our league to continue under certain circumstances, but we will always ensure that safety precautions are 
properly in place.  
 
 

Uniform Guide 
 

 Official Team Uniforms are mandatory from Round 5 onwards. 
 Official team uniforms shall be of the same color and design. No mixed color and design of uniforms shall be allowed. No walking shorts allowed for 

the male bowler. No sleeveless shirts or undershirts allowed for male & female bowlers. Penalties as per clause 6.2.2 shall apply and no warnings will 
be given. 

 Alternative or Substitute uniforms shall be allowed provided that: 
 

o The majority (3 or 4) of the players are in uniform. 
o If 2 players should use alternative uniforms, both must be the same alternative uniform as per allowed by the Technical Committee: 
o 2nd Alternative Team Uniform – All players should wear their 2nd uniform (alternative uniform) by all the players and should not be 

mixed with other team uniform. 
 

 DFBC Official Uniform (Red & Blue Wave 2024). Please see below. 
 The penalty of 10 pinfalls per player per game shall be deducted from the team’s total pinfalls should a bowler plays in any scheduled game without 

official uniform. To strictly implement this rule, a Marshall will be assigned to check every team prior to the start of every game. The score sheet of the 

team with player/s not in uniform will be marked “Less 10” and signed by Marshall. 
 

 
DFBC Red / Blue Wave 2024 
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Special ŭanks to 
 

    

New Century City Tower 
Opposite Diera City Center, Port Saeed, 

Dubai, UAE 
Tel 04-294 7996 

 

Edgar Allan Cruz 
+971 56 408 5185 

Al Bada'a 20A St - Al Satwa – Dubai 
Ms. Mariz Delos Santos 

+971 50 361 3884 / +971 56 622 0787 

   

Alliance Business Centers Network 
Building B 601 – 6th Floor – Business  Village –  

Deira,  Dubai 
Mr. Kiko Isiderio 

+971 56 714 4242 
 

Office 801A-11, Business Village Block A, 8th 
Floor, Port Saeed, Dubai, UAE 

+971 55 350 0269 

Louie Sindayen 
+971 56 460 0180 

   

DFBC’s Working Committee Members for the 
continues hard work and support 

 The Filipino Social Club 

 
 
 
 
 

  

Magallanes Bowling Association 
 

 Philippine Bowling Federation 
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Group Win Games
Total Average 

(Scratch)

1
98 30 906.30
94 30 856.70
94 30 881.10
83 30 817.33
82 30 869.57
74 30 803.53

2
San Lucas Medical Center 102 30 912.13
CODE XXX 98 30 836.33
Derdan Strykerz 94 30 812.30
Synercore Corporation 87 30 888.73
Bowl-A-holics 87 30 782.63
Covenant 82 30 748.90

3
Ballistics ACE 122 30 924.10
Team Pilipinas 107 30 877.50
ADFBC Happy Hour 99 30 815.50
GenXtreme 87 30 744.43
SOLO'S Team 76 30 852.20
ADFBC Alpha Strikers 51 30 751.83

4
Ballistics Titans - Level Up 105 30 778.37
Bowl's A'Venue 104 30 847.97
Unified Bowlers 94 30 810.90
DDF Legends 87 30 833.10
#trending - Casa Bonifacio 79 30 864.93
Powerhouse XXX-Fusion 45 30 714.27

Team of the Week 3,124
273
261
705
664

29,080
28,186

29,541

Sunday, March 15, 2026

Game 3

Ian A. 253 Alvin A. 247

Team Name

Accumulator

derdan strykerz

30,268
29,159

29,506
29,492
29,169

29,388

Total Pin-falls (Hdcp)

28,920

Nathan D. 259

29,334
30,018
29,545

Wildcard Pinomenon

VCA
DS&R Garments
YAHOO Crew
Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan
Powerhouse RoXXXstars 29,711

28,663

Game 1 Game 2High Games Winners

Multi-Double Marivic Alfaro (A) & Rhency Padilla (C) 1,308

29,891
29,636
28,770
29,098
28,067

Bola-Bola Enna Florendo Team B.
Lucky Strike XXX marivic alfaro

Male Open + Handicap

Rich P. 255 Elsie M. 245

29,338

30,639
29,808
29,151

Babie C. 261

Bowler of the Week - Male randy molino
Bowler of the Week - Female babie casas
High Series of the Week - Male joel de jesus

Female Open + Handicap

High Series of the Week - Female elsie marcial
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O Mario Rivera 737 A Joylyn Sta. Barbara 689
O Jaybee Vargas 736 O Rica Aglaua 660
O Hashim Guinomla 730 A Jo Nava 651
O Migs Andres 722 A Marivic Alfaro 634
A Larry Dolor (S) 714 O Uella Marcial 629

B Andy Erena (S) 788 B Janice Castillo 704
C Amboy Salavaria (S) 755 C Nancy Yambao 698
O Mario Rivera 752 C Liza Moreno 698
O Hashim Guinomla 745 A Marivic Alfaro 694
O Migs Andres 737 C Elsie Marcial (S) 693

B Zaki Guinomla (Y) 300 O Rica Aglaua 267
O Hashim Guinomla 300 O Uella Marcial 264
O Mario Rivera 299 B Janice Castillo 246
A Ronnie Fabian (S) 290 A Marivic Alfaro 244
A Alvin Alfaro 286 A Joylyn Sta. Barbara 240

O Hashim Guinomla 305 B Janice Castillo 280
B Zaki Guinomla (Y) 304 O Rica Aglaua 267
O Mario Rivera 304 A Marivic Alfaro 264
A Alvin Alfaro 298 O Uella Marcial 264
A Ronnie Fabian (S) 295 B Babie Casas 261

O Migs Andres 223.83 O/A Rica Aglaua 202.67
O Hashim Guinomla 222.17 A Joylyn Sta. Barbara 199.83
O Rashed AlMarzooqi (Y) 206.73 O/A Uella Marcial 197.24
A Larry Dolor (S) 205.95 B Janice Castillo 170.48
A Alvin Alfaro 205.72 B Sai Sai Bermundo 170.25
A Mohamad Al Mulla 201.33 B Yam Arequez 168.73
B Zaki Guinomla (Y) 208.42 C Cecille Salazar (S) 172.00
B Andy Erena (S) 204.20 C Elsie Marcial (S) 167.60
B Ariel Medenilla 191.20 C Nancy Yambao 163.92
C Joel De Jesus 190.00
C Jan Paul Pischel (Y) 177.67
C Doods Gonzaga 177.27

San Lucas Medical Center 3,109
Ballistics ACE 3,017

Synercore Corporation 2,931

San Lucas Medical Center 3,418
Ballistics ACE 3,242
YAHOO Crew 3,216

DS&R Garments 1,126
San Lucas Medical Center 1,071

YAHOO Crew 1,053

DS&R Garments 1,212
YAHOO Crew 1,189

San Lucas Medical Center 1,174

Team Records

High Series Scratch

Team High Game - Scratch

Team High Game - Handicap

Team High Series - Scratch

Team High Series - Handicap

High Series Scratch

High Series Handicap

Sunday, March 15, 2026

High Series Handicap

High Average High Average

High Game Handicap High Game Handicap

Individual Records

Men's Division Ladies' Division

High Game Scratch High Game Scratch
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Ln Team Name Player's Name S C
Ent'g 
Ave

Ent'g 
Hdp

D of 5 
Hdp

Ent'g 
Class

RD10 
Cur Ave

RD10 
Cur 
Hdp

RD10  
G01

RD10  
G02

RD10  
G03

RD10 
Total

RD10 
Total w/ 

Hdp

Cur 
Class

Total 
GP

Run'g 
Ave

Next 
Hdp

Total 
Pinfalls

Total 
Pinfalls w/ 

Hdp

1 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Boni Manalang (S) M A 177.0 15 15 A 177.2 15 213 166 171 550 595 A 24 178.0 15 4,271 4,631

2 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Gien Manalang M B 165.0 25 25 B 150.5 25 0 0 0 0 0 B 6 150.5 25 903 1,053

3 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Kenzie Rivera (Y) M O 187.0 5 5 O 190.9 5 200 210 191 601 616 O 12 193.3 5 2,319 2,379

4 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Mario Rivera M O 189.0 5 5 O 194.8 4 0 0 0 0 0 O 24 194.8 4 4,675 4,732

5 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Merle Vegino F U 170.0 30 30 U 170.0 30 0 0 0 0 0 U 0 170.0 30 0 0

6 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Nina Rivera F B 145.0 40 40 B 145.0 40 0 0 0 0 0 B 0 145.0 40 0 0

7 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Rich Pascua F C 139.0 55 55 C 131.3 55 200 126 95 421 586 C 30 132.2 55 3,966 5,616

8 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Rodel Billiones M A 163.0 15 15 A 168.6 15 234 157 176 567 612 A 15 172.7 15 2,590 2,815

9 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Seth Cosio M C 153.0 45 45 C 174.0 23 0 0 0 0 0 C 18 174.0 23 3,132 3,648

10 #trending - Casa Bonifacio Sonny Cosio M A 176.0 15 15 A 194.6 4 180 199 211 590 602 A 21 194.9 4 4,092 4,224

11 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Abet Alba (S) M B 173.0 25 25 B 171.1 30 153 201 178 532 622 B 21 172.0 30 3,611 4,241

12 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Edgar Harvey Florendo (S) M C 139.0 45 45 C 128.5 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 18 128.5 45 2,313 3,123

13 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Enna Florendo F C 143.0 55 55 C 137.7 55 142 115 145 402 567 C 27 137.3 55 3,706 5,167

14 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Erika Florendo F C 119.0 55 55 C 124.1 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 18 124.1 55 2,234 3,224

15 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Hilda Pilipina F B 150.0 40 40 B 157.2 40 171 142 132 445 565 B 15 155.4 40 2,331 2,889

16 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Juan Posion M C 149.0 45 45 C 149.0 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 0 149.0 45 0 0

17 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Kelvin Magno M U 180.0 18 18 U 120.0 45 141 127 103 371 506 C 12 120.9 45 1,451 1,910

18 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Leyo Lazo M C 144.0 45 45 C 151.3 43 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 151.3 43 1,815 2,301

19 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Nathan Ducado (Y) M B 174.0 25 25 B 186.5 12 247 202 168 617 653 B 27 188.7 10 5,094 5,331

20 ADFBC Alpha Strikers Richard Sarmiento M U 126.0 45 45 U 126.0 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 0 126.0 45 0 0

21 ADFBC Happy Hour Andy Ducado (S) M A 178.0 15 15 A 176.2 15 179 190 198 567 612 A 24 177.8 15 4,267 4,627

22 ADFBC Happy Hour Ian Andres M C 149.0 45 45 C 150.1 44 161 209 160 530 662 C 12 156.8 38 1,881 2,370

23 ADFBC Happy Hour Jojo Mercado (S) M B 165.0 25 25 B 160.3 30 202 201 173 576 666 B 30 163.5 30 4,904 5,804

24 ADFBC Happy Hour Leng Tuibeo F C 133.0 55 55 C 139.4 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 18 139.4 55 2,509 3,487

25 ADFBC Happy Hour Liza Moreno F C 143.0 55 55 C 162.2 37 115 166 186 467 578 C 15 160.9 39 2,413 2,965

26 ADFBC Happy Hour Mohamad Al Mulla M A 175.0 15 15 A 201.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 3 201.3 0 604 649

27 ADFBC Happy Hour Paul Berber M B 169.0 25 25 B 179.5 18 191 131 161 483 537 B 27 177.5 20 4,792 5,278

28 ADFBC Happy Hour Sarah Ociones (S) F B 162.0 38 38 B 165.3 39 0 0 0 0 0 B 9 165.3 39 1,488 1,824

29 ADFBC Happy Hour Totomai Martinez M C 146.0 45 45 C 133.9 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 133.9 45 1,607 2,147

30 Ballistics Ace Alfie Fernandez (S) M B 173.0 25 25 B 176.6 26 152 182 160 494 572 B 27 175.3 27 4,732 5,455

31 Ballistics Ace Ariel Serrano (S) M C 159.0 45 45 C 176.8 25 0 0 0 0 0 C 6 176.8 25 1,061 1,283

32 Ballistics Ace Babie Casas F B 156.0 40 40 B 160.3 39 134 183 222 539 656 B 18 163.5 36 2,943 3,660

33 Ballistics Ace Clark Tiu M O 186.0 5 5 O 205.9 0 197 213 169 579 579 O 20 204.0 0 4,080 4,095

34 Ballistics Ace Edwin Latoja M O 183.0 5 5 O 186.1 5 0 0 0 0 0 O 12 186.1 5 2,233 2,293

35 Ballistics Ace Elsie Marcial (S) F C 139.0 55 55 C 162.6 42 147 203 188 538 664 C 10 167.6 37 1,676 2,126

36 Ballistics Ace Larry Dolor (S) M A 184.0 15 15 A 206.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 A 21 206.0 5 4,325 4,478

37 Ballistics Ace Uella Marcial F O 182.0 10 10 O 201.0 0 176 166 182 524 524 O 21 197.2 2 4,142 4,172

38 Ballistics Ace Yam Arequez F B 151.0 40 40 B 168.7 31 0 0 0 0 0 B 15 168.7 31 2,531 3,077

39 Ballistics Titans - Level Up Bernie Ocfemia M B 173.0 25 25 B 188.4 10 0 0 0 0 0 B 17 188.4 10 3,202 3,422

40 Ballistics Titans - Level Up Eloisa Lorenzo F U 126.0 55 55 U 130.6 55 115 144 123 382 547 C 13 129.8 55 1,688 2,403

41 Ballistics Titans - Level Up Raul Bautista M C 147.0 45 45 C 143.0 45 129 142 159 430 565 C 24 143.0 45 3,433 4,510

42 Ballistics Titans - Level Up Ray Teodoro (S) M C 158.0 45 45 C 166.2 30 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 166.2 30 1,496 1,802

43 Ballistics Titans - Level Up Rhency Padilla M C 157.0 45 45 C 164.8 31 236 151 222 609 702 C 24 169.5 27 4,069 4,933

44 Ballistics Titans - Level Up Rochelle Bautista F C 144.0 55 55 C 157.0 43 138 141 147 426 555 C 27 155.3 44 4,194 5,418

45 Ballistics Titans - Level Up Rose Ocfemia F C 140.0 55 55 C 146.1 53 0 0 0 0 0 C 18 146.1 53 2,630 3,587

46 Ballistics Titans - Level Up Toto Ocfemia M C 151.0 45 45 C 148.8 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 148.8 45 1,785 2,289

47 Bowl-A-holics Arnel Bermas M C 148.0 45 45 C 145.3 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 7 145.3 45 1,017 1,329

48 Bowl-A-holics Cris Toledo F C 137.0 55 55 C 147.4 52 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 147.4 52 1,769 2,426

49 Bowl-A-holics Jeian De Oro Sumagpao F U 170.0 30 30 U 170.0 30 0 0 0 0 0 U 0 170.0 30 0 0

50 Bowl-A-holics Joel Umalsa M C 145.0 45 45 C 148.9 45 165 135 140 440 575 C 24 148.6 45 3,566 4,643

51 Bowl-A-holics Jojo Miranda M C 152.0 45 45 C 148.8 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 148.8 45 1,786 2,314

52 Bowl-A-holics Jun Baloloy (S) M C 159.0 45 45 C 164.1 37 210 129 122 461 572 C 29 163.0 38 4,728 5,836

53 Bowl-A-holics Marivel Farhat (S) F B 146.0 40 40 B 155.9 40 117 179 146 442 562 B 18 154.5 40 2,781 3,477

54 Bowl-A-holics Reb Esma (S) M C 157.0 45 45 C 166.7 29 166 172 139 477 564 C 30 166.0 30 4,979 5,939

55 Bowl-A-holics Robert Balan M C 146.0 45 45 C 159.3 36 169 115 179 463 571 C 18 158.5 37 2,853 3,528

56 Bowl's A'Venue Aiza Garcia F B 157.0 40 40 B 163.8 36 167 192 138 497 605 B 15 164.2 35 2,463 3,030

57 Bowl's A'Venue Cecille Salazar (S) F C 143.0 55 55 C 172.0 28 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 172.0 28 1,548 1,896

58 Bowl's A'Venue Dennis Gonzaga M C 161.0 45 45 C 155.5 40 179 148 159 486 606 C 15 156.8 38 2,352 3,003

59 Bowl's A'Venue Dhoods Salazar (S) M B 173.0 25 25 B 175.7 26 167 195 173 535 613 B 30 176.0 26 5,279 6,158

60 Bowl's A'Venue Filo Escabel M A 181.0 15 15 A 196.1 3 210 213 242 665 674 A 30 198.7 1 5,960 6,092

61 Bowl's A'Venue Jose Escabel M C 163.0 45 45 C 151.4 43 0 0 0 0 0 C 21 151.4 43 3,179 3,992

62 Bowl's A'Venue Myrna Escabel F U 105.0 55 55 U 98.8 55 0 0 0 0 0 U 3 98.8 55 278 443

63 Bowl's A'Venue Noel Benavidez M C 164.0 45 45 C 153.0 42 0 0 0 0 0 C 6 153.0 42 918 1,137

64 Bowl's A'Venue Richie Villarosa M C 162.0 45 45 C 174.2 23 178 170 144 492 561 C 18 172.5 24 3,105 3,618

65 Bowl's A'Venue Shielem Balan F C 125.0 55 55 C 119.0 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 3 119.0 55 357 522

66 CODE XXX Arvin Rodriguez M C 150.0 45 45 C 155.1 40 0 0 0 0 0 C 15 155.1 40 2,327 2,927

Sunday, March 15, 2026
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67 CODE XXX Bing Noble (S) F B 158.0 40 40 B 151.8 40 0 0 0 0 0 B 6 151.8 40 911 1,151

68 CODE XXX Chris Calgao M A 179.0 15 15 A 180.7 15 177 165 159 501 546 A 25 179.0 15 4,476 4,845

69 CODE XXX Eric Fajut M C 151.0 45 45 C 155.7 39 147 186 195 528 645 C 17 159.3 36 2,708 3,393

70 CODE XXX Gino Ragat M C 147.0 45 45 C 160.1 35 0 0 0 0 0 C 8 160.1 35 1,281 1,573

71 CODE XXX Jomar Naguit M B 169.0 25 25 B 163.4 25 193 185 155 533 608 B 15 166.3 25 2,494 2,869

72 CODE XXX Karen Araza (S) F A 169.0 20 20 A 156.8 25 0 0 0 0 0 A 9 156.8 25 1,411 1,636

73 CODE XXX Marivic Alfaro F A 171.0 20 20 A 182.4 17 211 141 171 523 574 A 25 181.4 18 4,536 5,018

74 CODE XXX Rem Gamboa M U 180.0 18 18 U 170.1 26 137 167 138 442 520 B 24 167.3 29 4,014 4,665

75 CODE XXX Val Piccio M B 174.0 25 25 B 155.3 25 0 0 0 0 0 B 6 155.3 25 932 1,082

76 Covenant Anna Pizarra F C 112.0 55 55 C 139.9 55 166 124 129 419 584 C 27 139.9 55 3,777 5,262

77 Covenant Edgar Togoay M U 106.0 45 45 U 106.0 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 0 106.0 45 0 0

78 Covenant Merle Cada F C 139.0 55 55 C 136.1 55 141 119 158 418 583 C 27 136.4 55 3,684 5,169

79 Covenant Ohnie Rosero (S) M C 139.0 45 45 C 141.9 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 15 141.9 45 2,128 2,803

80 Covenant Paul Cuison M C 140.0 45 45 C 149.3 45 145 159 167 471 606 C 21 150.4 44 3,159 4,104

81 Covenant Romy Araza (S) M C 151.0 45 45 C 145.4 50 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 145.4 50 1,309 1,741

82 Covenant Tracy Cada M C 150.0 45 45 C 162.7 33 166 159 170 495 594 C 21 163.0 33 3,424 4,096

83 Covenant Walter Aldeguer M C 156.0 45 45 C 152.6 42 164 137 164 465 591 C 21 153.0 42 3,212 4,130

84 Covenant Yaseen Guinomla (Y) M B 167.0 25 25 B 181.3 16 0 0 0 0 0 B 12 181.3 16 2,175 2,400

85 DDF Legends Abby Rabago F B 155.0 40 40 B 164.2 35 158 150 162 470 575 B 21 163.1 36 3,425 4,244

86 DDF Legends Alfred Espiga M U 180.0 18 18 U 129.0 45 0 0 0 0 0 U 6 129.0 45 774 963

87 DDF Legends Ariel Erandio (S) M C 162.0 45 45 C 166.3 30 144 142 149 435 525 C 15 162.0 34 2,430 2,940

88 DDF Legends Jojo Castillo M U 180.0 18 18 U 124.7 45 0 0 0 0 0 U 6 124.7 45 748 937

89 DDF Legends Mark Santiago M A 179.0 15 15 A 173.1 15 0 0 0 0 0 A 12 173.1 15 2,077 2,257

90 DDF Legends Mike Trinidad M A 180.0 15 15 A 198.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 A 15 198.5 1 2,978 3,059

91 DDF Legends Mimi Malic (S) F B 154.0 40 40 B 149.1 45 0 0 0 0 0 B 9 149.1 45 1,342 1,723

92 DDF Legends Red Cortes M B 173.0 25 25 B 173.9 23 158 228 157 543 612 B 21 174.9 22 3,673 4,192

93 DDF Legends Ric Pascual M C 163.0 45 45 C 166.0 30 186 152 177 515 605 C 18 166.9 29 3,005 3,482

94 DDF Legends Roland Arceo M A 173.0 15 15 A 183.7 14 190 145 188 523 565 A 9 180.6 15 1,625 1,757

95 DDF Legends Thata Pelotenia F A 166.0 20 20 A 168.4 20 0 0 0 0 0 A 15 168.4 20 2,526 2,826

96 Derdan Strykerz Arnel Digap (S) M O 176.0 5 5 O 182.1 10 179 178 179 536 566 O 15 181.4 10 2,721 2,862

97 Derdan Strykerz Charlie Cheng M C 153.0 45 45 C 148.3 45 172 157 137 466 601 C 24 149.2 45 3,581 4,640

98 Derdan Strykerz Danny Aquino (S) M C 139.0 45 45 C 139.2 50 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 139.2 50 1,670 2,270

99 Derdan Strykerz Dave Gomez M A 179.0 15 15 A 172.2 15 176 220 200 596 641 A 21 176.0 15 3,696 4,011

100 Derdan Strykerz Divine Digap (S) F C 141.0 55 55 C 141.0 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 0 141.0 55 0 0

101 Derdan Strykerz Ivanne Deluvio F A 167.0 20 20 A 177.9 20 215 186 189 590 650 A 21 180.6 19 3,792 4,200

102 Derdan Strykerz Nancy Garcellano F C 127.0 55 55 C 129.7 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 129.7 55 1,167 1,662

103 Derdan Strykerz Ron Dionisio M C 156.0 45 45 C 162.8 33 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 162.8 33 1,953 2,436

104 Derdan Strykerz Tess Victoria (S) F B 163.0 37 37 B 165.9 39 0 0 0 0 0 B 15 165.9 39 2,489 3,008

105 Derdan Strykerz Xavier Pascua (S) M C 164.0 45 45 C 154.0 46 142 171 215 528 666 C 21 157.1 43 3,300 4,299

106 DS&R Garments Al de Ubago (S) M A 175.0 15 15 A 182.7 15 0 0 0 0 0 A 3 182.7 15 548 593

107 DS&R Garments Alecs Vargas F C 136.0 55 55 C 126.9 55 157 133 130 420 585 C 18 129.1 55 2,324 3,314

108 DS&R Garments Alfredo de Ubago Jr M C 101.0 45 45 C 142.4 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 142.4 45 1,709 2,228

109 DS&R Garments Butch Vargas (S) M A 174.0 15 15 A 179.8 20 188 192 194 574 634 A 30 180.9 20 5,428 6,028

110 DS&R Garments Gean Vincent De Ubago M C 143.0 45 45 C 136.4 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 136.4 45 1,228 1,618

111 DS&R Garments Jaybee Vargas M O 187.0 5 5 O 204.7 0 162 199 204 565 565 O 24 202.7 0 4,864 4,921

112 DS&R Garments Joanne Vargas F C 139.0 55 55 C 150.8 49 158 163 150 471 618 C 15 152.0 48 2,280 3,021

113 DS&R Garments Myke Andres M A 163.0 15 15 A 146.3 15 0 0 0 0 0 A 6 146.3 15 878 968

114 DS&R Garments Omer Bukhari M A 177.0 15 15 A 193.8 5 149 175 144 468 483 A 15 186.3 12 2,794 2,923

115 DS&R Garments Rica Aglaua F O 179.0 10 10 O 202.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 18 202.7 0 3,648 3,720

116 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Alex Villanueva (S) M C 154.0 45 45 C 154.3 46 152 161 188 501 639 C 15 156.8 43 2,352 3,060

117 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Amboy Salavaria (S) M C 164.0 45 45 C 168.9 32 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 168.9 32 2,027 2,354

118 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Ann Celino F C 128.0 55 55 C 125.2 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 125.2 55 1,127 1,622

119 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Daniel Visca M C 158.0 45 45 C 159.3 36 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 159.3 36 1,911 2,340

120 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Jonathan Liwanag M C 146.0 45 45 C 158.4 37 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 158.4 37 1,426 1,786

121 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Joven Hinampas M B 171.0 25 25 B 175.6 21 0 0 0 0 0 B 24 175.6 21 4,215 4,719

122 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Karl Torcedo M C 148.0 45 45 C 166.9 29 156 213 148 517 604 C 12 168.3 28 2,019 2,481

123 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Rhea Del Pilar F C 137.0 55 55 C 138.8 55 110 137 112 359 524 C 12 134.0 55 1,608 2,268

124 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Ronie Bulicatin M B 167.0 25 25 B 187.7 11 191 181 169 541 574 B 30 187.0 11 5,609 6,089

125 Elite Hunters Powered by Derdan Shiela Escaros F B 151.0 40 40 B 147.8 40 147 164 142 453 573 B 15 148.4 40 2,226 2,826

126 GenXtreme Arvin Dizon M C 145.0 45 45 C 154.8 40 171 161 182 514 634 C 27 156.7 39 4,230 5,409

127 GenXtreme Benny Tapiz Jr. M C 131.0 45 45 C 131.0 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 2 131.0 45 212 302

128 GenXtreme Charlemagne Cruz M C 127.0 45 45 C 136.2 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 136.2 45 1,226 1,631

129 GenXtreme Dhon Santiago M C 142.0 45 45 C 142.0 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 0 142.0 45 0 0

130 GenXtreme Edwin Tandoc (S) M C 141.0 45 45 C 152.5 42 0 0 0 0 0 C 14 152.5 42 2,135 2,691

131 GenXtreme Joy Dizon F C 124.0 55 55 C 137.6 55 150 136 143 429 594 C 27 138.2 55 3,731 5,216

132 GenXtreme Leonard Mamawag M C 159.0 45 45 C 147.4 45 189 169 158 516 651 C 18 151.5 43 2,727 3,498
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133 GenXtreme Michelle Francisco F C 127.0 55 55 C 122.6 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 122.6 55 1,471 2,131

134 GenXtreme Phillip Cabutihan (S) M A 167.0 15 15 A 168.3 20 148 170 167 485 545 A 16 167.1 20 2,673 2,993

135 GenXtreme Rey Nugas (S) M C 164.0 45 45 C 157.6 43 157 179 124 460 589 C 25 157.1 43 3,928 5,049

136 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Angelo Austria M B 166.0 25 25 B 167.9 25 0 0 0 0 0 B 9 167.9 25 1,511 1,736

137 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Angie Tolentino F B 152.0 40 40 B 156.3 40 0 0 0 0 0 B 9 156.3 40 1,407 1,767

138 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Anne Pelagio F A 169.0 20 20 A 174.2 20 180 213 173 566 626 A 18 176.6 20 3,179 3,539

139 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Cyrus Edades M B 165.0 25 25 B 174.0 23 139 143 158 440 509 B 24 170.6 25 4,095 4,647

140 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Edwin Diaz M B 171.0 25 25 B 174.5 22 0 0 0 0 0 B 6 174.5 22 1,047 1,179

141 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Joel De Jesus M C 164.0 45 45 C 164.0 45 201 186 183 570 705 C 3 190.0 9 570 705

142 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Johnny Abdon M A 175.0 15 15 A 189.1 9 172 170 180 522 549 A 30 187.6 11 5,628 6,009

143 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Jun Husmillo M B 174.0 25 25 B 179.7 18 0 0 0 0 0 B 3 179.7 18 539 614

144 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Princess Umali F B 150.0 40 40 B 156.7 40 0 0 0 0 0 B 6 156.7 40 940 1,180

145 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Shean Aguas M B 170.0 25 25 B 174.8 22 0 0 0 0 0 B 6 174.8 22 1,049 1,196

146 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Sittie Rania Guinomla F B 146.0 40 40 B 148.8 40 0 0 0 0 0 B 9 148.8 40 1,339 1,699

147 Powerhouse RoXXXstars Tony Jaro (S) M B 170.0 25 25 B 178.3 24 131 166 136 433 505 B 30 174.9 27 5,247 6,024

148 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Charleo Salum M C 144.0 45 45 C 136.9 45 139 133 92 364 499 C 18 134.3 45 2,417 3,227

149 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Ghlenda Sanchez F C 126.0 55 55 C 108.7 55 110 151 114 375 540 C 6 116.8 55 701 1,031

150 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Haylin Jurado (S) F C 111.0 55 55 C 131.5 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 15 131.5 55 1,972 2,797

151 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Janet Once (S) F C 125.0 55 55 C 128.9 60 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 128.9 60 1,547 2,267

152 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Johnfel Bolus M U 157.0 45 45 U 155.7 28 0 0 0 0 0 B 21 155.7 28 3,269 3,893

153 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Leo Villanueva M C 143.0 45 45 C 140.7 45 136 108 124 368 503 C 18 137.7 45 2,479 3,289

154 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Nancy Yambao F C 144.0 55 55 C 165.3 34 172 127 163 462 564 C 24 163.9 36 3,934 4,915

155 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Roan Araza M C 129.0 45 45 C 158.5 37 0 0 0 0 0 C 6 158.5 37 951 1,161

156 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Rommel Valenzuela M C 139.0 45 45 C 143.5 45 164 126 144 434 569 C 15 143.7 45 2,156 2,810

157 Powerhouse XXX-Fusion Ronald Jurado M C 129.0 45 45 C 133.5 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 15 133.5 45 2,002 2,677

158 San Lucas Medical Center Alvin Alfaro M A 179.0 15 15 A 206.9 0 171 182 247 600 600 A 18 205.7 0 3,703 3,784

159 San Lucas Medical Center Andy Erena (S) M B 171.0 25 25 B 207.4 5 233 182 159 574 589 B 15 204.2 5 3,063 3,213

160 San Lucas Medical Center Arvin Aliviano M C 156.0 45 45 C 155.7 39 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 155.7 39 1,401 1,755

161 San Lucas Medical Center Doods Gonzaga M C 162.0 45 45 C 175.4 22 174 189 191 554 620 C 15 177.3 20 2,659 3,034

162 San Lucas Medical Center Jan Paul Pischel (Y) M C 154.0 45 45 C 177.7 20 0 0 0 0 0 C 15 177.7 20 2,665 3,019

163 San Lucas Medical Center Kathleen Raymundo F B 152.0 40 40 B 161.2 38 168 131 137 436 550 B 15 158.0 40 2,370 2,913

164 San Lucas Medical Center Noel Bejar M A 184.0 15 15 A 192.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 A 18 192.0 7 3,456 3,540

165 San Lucas Medical Center Rochelle Pischel F B 147.0 40 40 B 160.1 39 0 0 0 0 0 B 18 160.1 39 2,881 3,586

166 San Lucas Medical Center Ronnie Fabian (S) M A 173.0 15 15 A 200.0 5 169 180 162 511 526 A 18 195.1 9 3,511 3,646

167 San Lucas Medical Center Xanthie Fronda (S) M A 178.0 15 15 A 183.9 14 0 0 0 0 0 A 9 183.9 14 1,655 1,778

168 SOLO'S Team Andy Matic (S) M A 177.0 15 15 A 192.1 12 194 178 177 549 585 A 24 191.0 13 4,583 4,955

169 SOLO'S Team Eric Yoro M A 176.0 15 15 A 181.0 15 181 224 162 567 612 A 30 181.8 15 5,455 5,902

170 SOLO'S Team Grace Abalos (S) F B 148.0 40 40 B 145.6 45 0 0 0 0 0 B 11 145.6 45 1,602 2,097

171 SOLO'S Team Joel Comendador M B 173.0 25 25 B 146.7 25 0 0 0 0 0 B 3 146.7 25 440 515

172 SOLO'S Team Louie Sindayen (S) M B 171.0 25 25 B 176.8 20 178 176 142 496 556 B 30 175.7 21 5,270 5,960

173 SOLO'S Team Maria Macatangay (S) F B 154.0 40 40 B 155.9 40 169 164 145 478 598 B 19 156.5 40 2,973 3,733

174 SOLO'S Team Raul De Guzman M U 180.0 18 18 U 180.0 18 0 0 0 0 0 U 0 180.0 18 0 0

175 SOLO'S Team Rey Liboon M B 165.0 25 25 B 166.2 25 125 202 182 509 584 B 27 166.6 25 4,497 5,172

176 Synercore Corporation Alma Leal (S) F C 140.0 55 55 C 127.0 55 145 146 133 424 589 C 6 134.2 55 805 1,135

177 Synercore Corporation Arnaldo Roman (S) M C 147.0 45 45 C 153.2 47 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 153.2 47 1,838 2,396

178 Synercore Corporation Froilan Frias M O 185.0 5 5 O 187.7 5 188 149 190 527 542 O 24 186.2 5 4,469 4,589

179 Synercore Corporation Ging Aring F B 155.0 40 40 B 164.4 35 0 0 0 0 0 B 12 164.4 35 1,973 2,417

180 Synercore Corporation Josie Forshaw F A 165.0 20 20 A 164.5 20 144 177 163 484 544 A 24 164.1 20 3,938 4,400

181 Synercore Corporation Junises Bation (S) M B 173.0 25 25 B 168.2 25 0 0 0 0 0 B 18 168.2 25 3,027 3,477

182 Synercore Corporation Marc Lexter Roman M O 187.0 5 5 O 172.2 5 0 0 0 0 0 O 6 172.2 5 1,033 1,063

183 Synercore Corporation Migs Andres M O 186.0 5 5 O 223.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 12 223.8 0 2,686 2,701

184 Synercore Corporation Nathaniel Once (S) M A 173.0 15 15 A 176.6 20 226 195 192 613 673 A 21 180.6 20 3,792 4,212

185 Synercore Corporation Rashed AlMarzooqi (Y) M O 194.0 5 5 O 214.2 0 196 226 109 531 531 O 15 206.7 0 3,101 3,116

186 Team Pilipinas Aileen Berber F C 126.0 55 55 C 128.3 55 142 112 103 357 522 C 6 123.7 55 742 1,072

187 Team Pilipinas Andrei Castillo (Y) M C 157.0 45 45 C 171.3 25 133 168 157 458 533 C 21 168.6 28 3,541 4,159

188 Team Pilipinas Dennis Araza (S) M C 163.0 45 45 C 167.7 29 206 188 177 571 658 C 15 172.2 25 2,583 3,054

189 Team Pilipinas Janice Castillo F B 154.0 40 40 B 170.5 29 0 0 0 0 0 B 21 170.5 29 3,580 4,351

190 Team Pilipinas Jo Nava F A 174.0 20 20 A 190.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 A 24 190.0 9 4,561 4,864

191 Team Pilipinas Mark Bumagat M B 172.0 25 25 B 186.7 12 147 192 167 506 542 B 12 182.2 16 2,186 2,363

192 Team Pilipinas Olan Baldivino M B 166.0 25 25 B 180.7 17 0 0 0 0 0 B 24 180.7 17 4,337 4,715

193 Team Pilipinas Rey Castillo M A 181.0 15 15 A 181.6 15 182 117 178 477 522 A 24 178.8 15 4,290 4,650

194 Team Pilipinas Ryan Inigo M B 170.0 25 25 B 168.3 25 0 0 0 0 0 B 3 168.3 25 505 580

195 Unified Bowlers Ariel Medenilla M B 172.0 25 25 B 195.4 4 160 179 184 523 535 B 15 191.2 7 2,868 2,997

196 Unified Bowlers Elmer Barbacina M C 164.0 45 45 C 170.9 26 179 202 143 524 602 C 19 171.5 25 3,258 3,826

197 Unified Bowlers Lhee Sanchez M C 153.0 45 45 C 149.4 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 12 149.4 45 1,793 2,330

198 Unified Bowlers Lita Ortiz (S) F C 137.0 55 55 C 139.5 60 0 0 0 0 0 C 15 139.5 60 2,092 2,992
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199 Unified Bowlers Mailyn Castro F C 134.0 55 55 C 140.7 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 15 140.7 55 2,110 2,926

200 Unified Bowlers Randy Molino M B 174.0 25 25 B 179.8 18 255 203 149 607 661 B 21 183.0 15 3,844 4,243

201 Unified Bowlers Sonny David M B 173.0 25 25 B 173.2 24 0 0 0 0 0 B 9 173.2 24 1,559 1,769

202 Unified Bowlers Susan Isyasa (S) F B 150.0 40 40 B 142.9 45 150 145 138 433 568 B 18 143.2 45 2,577 3,387

203 Unified Bowlers Ulysis Isyasa (S) M C 151.0 45 45 C 162.6 33 159 169 132 460 559 C 18 161.1 35 2,899 3,529

204 Unified Bowlers Yancy Marquez M C 163.0 45 45 C 165.9 30 0 0 0 0 0 C 8 165.9 30 1,327 1,637

205 VCA Elyse Yana F U 0.0 55 55 U 0.0 55 0 0 0 0 0 U 0 0.0 55 0 0

206 VCA Jay-R Yjares M O 192.0 5 5 O 190.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 O 6 190.0 5 1,140 1,170

207 VCA Liza Lugto (S) F A 168.0 20 20 A 173.5 20 0 0 0 0 0 A 21 173.5 20 3,643 4,063

208 VCA Mel Aviles M O 187.0 5 5 O 181.2 5 199 183 201 583 598 O 21 183.0 5 3,844 3,949

209 VCA Myra Aviles F A 171.0 20 20 A 183.4 16 180 153 178 511 559 A 21 181.6 18 3,813 4,146

210 VCA RJ Detaro (S) M O 183.0 5 5 O 186.4 10 180 186 180 546 576 O 24 185.8 10 4,460 4,700

211 VCA Toto Agura (S) M C 160.0 45 45 C 174.1 28 157 204 150 511 595 C 22 173.5 28 3,818 4,535

212 VCA Vic Abejero (S) M B 167.0 25 25 B 187.9 10 183 156 190 529 559 B 21 186.2 12 3,911 4,247

213 VCA Vien Datinguinoo M A 180.0 15 15 A 182.9 15 0 0 0 0 0 A 14 182.9 15 2,560 2,731

214 Wildcard Pinomenon Benjie Mendoza M C 120.0 45 45 C 129.6 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 129.6 45 1,166 1,571

215 Wildcard Pinomenon JC Herrera M C 141.0 45 45 C 148.1 45 0 0 0 0 0 C 15 148.1 45 2,222 2,822

216 Wildcard Pinomenon Jelmon Gutierrez M U 116.0 45 45 U 153.8 41 137 122 128 387 510 C 9 145.6 45 1,310 1,658

217 Wildcard Pinomenon John Paolo Leonardo M B 167.0 25 25 B 164.0 25 155 146 146 447 522 B 21 161.9 25 3,399 3,924

218 Wildcard Pinomenon Joylyn Sta. Barbara F A 174.0 20 20 A 199.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 18 199.8 0 3,597 3,663

219 Wildcard Pinomenon Kelly Odiong M O 176.0 5 5 O 199.7 0 199 184 175 558 558 O 21 197.7 2 4,152 4,167

220 Wildcard Pinomenon Lukas Sta. Barbara M B 160.0 25 25 B 185.5 13 0 0 0 0 0 B 12 185.5 13 2,226 2,382

221 Wildcard Pinomenon Reggie Dolor (S) F C 134.0 55 55 C 137.8 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 21 137.8 55 2,894 4,049

222 Wildcard Pinomenon Sherine Perez F C 140.0 55 55 C 145.4 54 130 128 133 391 553 C 12 141.7 55 1,700 2,357

223 Wildcard Pinomenon Shirley Elle F C 125.0 55 55 C 114.2 55 133 115 106 354 519 C 9 115.4 55 1,039 1,534

224 YAHOO Crew Hashim Guinomla M O 198.0 5 5 O 222.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 6 222.2 0 1,333 1,348

225 YAHOO Crew John Cariaga M C 158.0 45 45 C 166.1 30 179 159 160 498 588 C 24 166.1 30 3,987 4,836

226 YAHOO Crew Jojo Acebron (S) M O 190.0 5 5 O 196.2 3 174 211 180 565 574 O 21 195.1 4 4,097 4,127

227 YAHOO Crew Natmik Liwanag (Y) M C 158.0 45 45 C 161.8 34 0 0 0 0 0 C 18 161.8 34 2,913 3,513

228 YAHOO Crew Raul Cariaga M B 165.0 25 25 B 182.9 15 147 199 193 539 584 B 24 182.5 15 4,379 4,835

229 YAHOO Crew Rayhanah Guinomla F C 113.0 55 55 C 125.9 55 0 0 0 0 0 C 9 125.9 55 1,133 1,628

230 YAHOO Crew Ronnel Velasco M C 163.0 33 33 C 146.7 33 0 0 0 0 0 C 3 146.7 33 440 539

231 YAHOO Crew Sai Sai Bermundo F B 162.0 38 38 B 168.9 31 161 213 165 539 632 B 24 170.3 29 4,086 4,743

232 YAHOO Crew Sunny Cariaga Alibo M C 155.0 40 40 C 176.2 21 172 177 158 507 570 C 9 173.8 23 1,564 1,822

233 YAHOO Crew Zaki Guinomla (Y) M B 167.0 25 25 B 208.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 B 12 208.4 0 2,501 2,627



No. Round Player's Name Class Hdcp G1 G2 G3 Total No. Round Player's Name Class Hdcp G1 G2 G3 Total

1 10 MEL AVILES O 5 199 183 201 598 1 10 MARIVIC ALFARO A 17 211 141 171 574

2 O 0 0 2 A 0

3 O 0 0 3 A 0

4 O 0 0 4 A 0

5 O 0 0 5 A 0

No. Round Player's Name Class Hdcp G1 G2 G3 Total No. Round Player's Name Class Hdcp G1 G2 G3 Total

1 10 RODEL BILLIONES A 15 234 157 176 612 1 10 BABIE CASAS B 39 134 183 222 656

2 10 ANDY MATIC (S) A 12 194 178 177 585 2 B 0

3 A 0 3 B 0

4 A 0 4 B 0

5 A 0 5 B 0

No. Round Player's Name Class Hdcp G1 G2 G3 Total No. Round Player's Name Class Hdcp G1 G2 G3 Total

1 10 ABET ALBA (S) B 30 153 201 178 622 1 10 RICH PASCUA C 55 200 126 95 586

2 B 0 2 10 ENNA FLORENDO C 55 142 115 145 567

3 B 0 3 10 GHLENDA SANCHEZ C 55 110 151 114 540

4 B 0 4 C 0

5 B 0 5 C 0

6 B 0 6 C 0

No. Round Player's Name Class Hdcp G1 G2 G3 Total No. Round Player's Name Class Hdcp G1 G2 G3 Total

1 10 ERIC FAJUT C 39 147 186 195 645 1 SNR 0

2 10 CHARLIE CHENG C 45 172 157 137 601 2 SNR 0

3 C 0 3 SNR 0

4 C 0 4 SNR 0

5 C 0 5 SNR 0

6 C 0 6 SNR 0

7 C 0 7 SNR 0

8 C 0 8 SNR 0

9 C 0 9

10 C 0 10

11 C 0

12 C 0

13 C 0

14 C 0

15 C 0

16 C 0

17 C 0

SENIOR - DIVISION

Bowler of the Month Qualifying
April 2026

Male Class O
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Male Class B Ladies Class C
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